18: :=:: = = = = /	04-20-199	9	U.S	S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼			•	Patent an	d Trademark Office —
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater)	ttached original o	documente e	r apply thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101014672	2 Name and add	dress of receiving		copy mereor.
Fisher, David E.	1.01	\	g	pa. ty (100).	
	75 JOHE C. 1 1884	ame: <u>Dana</u> -	Farber Cancer I	nstitute, Inc	·
		r nternal Addres	ss:		
Additional control of	X No TRADE				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:	-				
X Assignment		Street Address: 44 Binney Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name				
Other	_	City: Boston		State: MA	ZIP: 02115
1 15 1000		•			
Execution Date: April 5, 1999	Add	ditional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the	execution date	of the application	is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i	B. Patent			
09/229,283		D. Tatem	. 140.(3)		
07/227,263					
Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence				
concerning document should be mailed:		Total number o	f applications and	patents invo	olved: 1
Develope Control of the Control of t					
Name: Ronald I. Eisenstein	7. Т	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	0
Internal Address:		7			
		Enclosed			
40 00 (#		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
Street Address: Peabody & Brown	8. C	eposit accour	it number:	- 15	
101 Federal Street			50085	>0	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP:	02110	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page	if paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		 	
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information .	is true and cor	rect and any attac	hed copy is a	a true copy of
the original document.	12 16	1		11/2/	
Ronald I. Eisenstein (Reg. No. 30,628) Name of Person Signing	/lonald	d lixem Bignature		4/8/99	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	3	zigiiatui Ç		■ Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

I/We David E. Fisher for good and valuable consideration jointly from Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 44 Binney Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/229,283 signed by us herewith for Improvements in USE OF MICROPHTHALMIA FOR DIAGNOSIS, PROGNOSIS AND/OR TREATMENT OF MELANOMA all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I/we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Peabody & Brown of 101 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David E. Fis day of, 1999.	sher, hereunto set my hand	d and seal this _
,	David E. Fisher	
Commonwealth [State] of MASSACHUSETTS County of Suffork ss. Before me this 5 day of Afric Fisher, who is to me personally known, and acknown assignment to be his free act and deed.	Warne Public	

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0279

August 15, 2002